VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

August 13, 2013

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: XO Communications Services, Inc, P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 Revision Amendment
Case No. 13-1681-TP-ATA

To Whom It May Concern:

Per discussion with Commission staff, please find enclosed an electronic copy of
amendment to XO Communications Services, Inc. (“X0”), P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 revisions. This
amendment adds additional definitions, corrects a section reference, and updates the Check Sheet.

The following previously filed pages have been amended and included with this filing:

14th Revised Page 1

The following pages were not included in the original filing and are now being included
in this amendment:

2nd Revised Page 11
1st Revised Page 61

If you have any questions, please contact me at 703-547-2635 or daniel.ostroff@xo.com.

Sincerely,

Is/

Daniel G. Ostroff

Senior Regulatory Analyst

Enclosures



EXHIBIT A
Superceded Tariff Pages



XO Communications Services, Inc.

Case No. 13-1681-TP-ATA

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

P.U.C.O0. No. 3
14th Revised Page 1
Cancels 13th Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the
respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the
original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE REVISION
1 14" Rev.
2 10" Rev.
3 Original
4 Original
5 4" Rev.
6 1st Rev.
7 Original
8 Original
9 2nd Rev.
10 1st Rev.
11 1st Rev.
12 1st Rev.
13 Original
14 Original
15 Original
16 Original
17 Original
18 Original
19 Original
20 1st Rev.
21 Original
22 Original
23 Original
24 Original
25 Original
26 Original
27 Original
28 1st Rev.
29 Original
30 Original

PAGE
31
31.1
31.2
31.3
31.4
315
31.6
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

REVISION
Original
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original
1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

PAGE REVISION

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
2nd Rev.
Original
Original
1" Rev.

1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: July 26, 2013

Kelly Faul — Regulatory Affairs Director

13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171

Effective: August 30, 2013



XO Communications Services, Inc. P.U.C.O0. No. 3

1st Revised Page 11

Case No. 08-1178-TP-ATA Cancels Original Page 11
INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 1 - DEFINITIONS, (CONT’D.)
Network: The Company’s digital fiber optics-based network

Network Services: The Company’s telecommunications access services offered on the
Company’s Network.

Node: The Company office where all Customer facilities are terminated for purposes of
interconnection to trunks and/or cross-connection to distant ends.

Non-Recurring Charges: The one-time initial charges for services or facilities, including but not
limited to charges for construction, installation, or special fees, for which the Customer becomes
liable at the time Service Order is executed.

PIU: Percent Interstate Usage

Point to Point Service: Point to Point Service is an unswitched full time transmission service
utilizing the Company’s facilities to connect two or more Customer designated locations.

Premises: Denotes a building or buildings on contiguous property (except railroad right-of-way,
etc.) not separated by a public highway.

Recurring Charges: The monthly charges to the Customer for services, facilities and equipment,
which continue for the agreed upon duration of the service.

Issued: October 22, 2008 Effective: November 21, 2008

Kelly Faul - Regulatory Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171

(M)
(M)



XO Communications Services, Inc. P.U.C.O. No. 3
Original Page 61

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 3 - ORDERING OPTIONS FOR SWITCHED AND SPECIAL ACCESS SERVICE,
(CONT'D.)

3.2 Access Order, (Cont'd.)

3.2.2 Access Service Request Modifications, (cont'd.)

C. Expedited Order Charge, (continued)

In the event that the Customer requests a Service Date Change after the
Company has received the original expedite request, the Expedite Charge
will still apply.

An Expedite Charge will not be applied to orders expedited for Company
reasons.

If costs other than additional administrative expenses are to be incurred
when the Access Order is expedited, the regulations and charges for
Special Construction as set forth in this tariff will apply.

The Expedited Order Charge will apply on a per order, per occurrence
basis, as specified in Section 6.3.2.

Issued: January 24, 2005 Effective: February 25, 2005

Alaine Miller, VP - Regulatory & External Affairs
1633 Westlake Avenue, No., Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98109 OHa0501



EXHIBIT B
Proposed Tariff Pages



XO Communications Services, Inc.

Case No. 13-1681-TP-ATA

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

P.U.C.O0. No. 3
14th Revised Page 1
Cancels 13th Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the
respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the
original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE REVISION
1 14" Rev.
2 10" Rev.
3 Original
4 Original
5 4" Rev.
6 1st Rev.
7 Original
8 Original
9 2nd Rev.
10 1st Rev.
11 2" Rev.
12 1st Rev.
13 Original
14 Original
15 Original
16 Original
17 Original
18 Original
19 Original
20 1st Rev.
21 Original
22 Original
23 Original
24 Original
25 Original
26 Original
27 Original
28 1st Rev.
29 Original
30 Original

PAGE
31
31.1
31.2
31.3
31.4
315
31.6
32
33
34

* 35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

REVISION
Original
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original
1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

PAGE REVISION

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st Rev. *
Original
Original
Original
Original
2nd Rev.
Original
Original
1* Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: July 26, 2013

Kelly Faul — Regulatory Affairs Director

13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171

Effective: August 30, 2013



XO Communications Services, Inc. P.U.C.O0. No. 3

2nd Revised Page 11

Case No. 13-1681-TP-ATA Cancels 1% Revised Page 11
INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 1 - DEFINITIONS, (CONT’D.)
Network: The Company’s digital fiber optics-based network

Network Services: The Company’s telecommunications access services offered on the
Company’s Network.

Node: The Company office where all Customer facilities are terminated for purposes of
interconnection to trunks and/or cross-connection to distant ends.

Non-Recurring Charges: The one-time initial charges for services or facilities, including but not
limited to charges for construction, installation, or special fees, for which the Customer becomes
liable at the time Service Order is executed.

Off-Net Service: Service to the Customer designated premises that is not provided entirely over
Company facilities.

On-Net Service: Service to the Customer designated premises that is provided entirely over
Company facilities.

PIU: Percent Interstate Usage

Point to Point Service: Point to Point Service is an unswitched full time transmission service
utilizing the Company’s facilities to connect two or more Customer designated locations.

Premises: Denotes a building or buildings on contiguous property (except railroad right-of-way,
etc.) not separated by a public highway.

Recurring Charges: The monthly charges to the Customer for services, facilities and equipment,
which continue for the agreed upon duration of the service.

Issued: July 26, 2013 Effective: August 30, 2013

Kelly Faul - Regulatory Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171

(N)

(N)



XO Communications Services, Inc. P.U.C.O. No. 3

1% Revised Page 61

Case No. 13-1681-TP-ATA Cancels Original Page 61
INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 3 - ORDERING OPTIONS FOR SWITCHED AND SPECIAL ACCESS
SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

3.2 Access Order, (Cont'd.)

3.2.2 Access Service Request Modifications, (cont'd.)

C. Expedited Order Charge, (continued)

In the event that the Customer requests a Service Date Change
after the Company has received the original expedite request, the
Expedite Charge will still apply.

An Expedite Charge will not be applied to orders expedited for
Company reasons.

If costs other than additional administrative expenses are to be
incurred when the Access Order is expedited, the regulations and
charges for Special Construction as set forth in this tariff will

apply.

The Expedited Order Charge will apply on a per order, per
occurrence basis, as specified in Section 6.3.3(B)(3).

Issued: July 26, 2013 Effective: August 30, 2013

Kelly Faul - Regulatory Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171

(M
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