VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

August 13, 2013

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Attention: Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: XO Communications Services, Inc, P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 Revision Amendment Case No. 13-1681-TP-ATA

To Whom It May Concern:

Per discussion with Commission staff, please find enclosed an electronic copy of amendment to XO Communications Services, Inc. ("XO"), P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 revisions. This amendment adds additional definitions, corrects a section reference, and updates the Check Sheet.

The following previously filed pages have been amended and included with this filing:

14th Revised Page 1

The following pages were not included in the original filing and are now being included in this amendment:

2nd Revised Page 11 1st Revised Page 61

If you have any questions, please contact me at 703-547-2635 or daniel.ostroff@xo.com.

Sincerely,

/s/

Daniel G. Ostroff Senior Regulatory Analyst

Enclosures

EXHIBIT A Superceded Tariff Pages

Case No. 13-1681-TP-ATA

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
1	14 th Rev.	*	31	Original	55	Original
2	10 th Rev.	*	31.1	1st Rev.	56	Original
3	Original		31.2	1st Rev.	57	Original
4	Original		31.3	Original	58	Original
5	4 th Rev.		31.4	Original	59	Original
6	1st Rev.		31.5	Original	60	Original
7	Original		31.6	1st Rev.	61	Original
8	Original		32	Original	62	Original
9	2nd Rev.		33	Original	63	Original
10	1st Rev.		34	Original	64	Original
11	1st Rev.		35	Original	65	Original
12	1st Rev.		36	Original	66	2nd Rev.
13	Original		37	Original	67	Original
14	Original		38	1st Rev.	68	Original
15	Original		39	1st Rev.	69	1 st Rev.
16	Original		40	1st Rev.	70	1st Rev.
17	Original		41	Original	71	Original
18	Original		42	Original	72	Original
19	Original		43	Original	73	Original
20	1st Rev.		44	Original	74	Original
21	Original		45	Original	75	Original
22	Original		46	Original		
23	Original		47	Original		
24	Original		48	Original		
25	Original		49	Original		
26	Original		50	Original		
27	Original		51	Original		
28	1st Rev.		52	Original		
29	Original		53	Original		
30	Original		54	Original		
		* •	11		.1 ' C'1'	

^{* -} indicates those pages included with this filing

(T)

(T)

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 1 – DEFINITIONS, (CONT'D.)

Network: The Company's digital fiber optics-based network

<u>Network Services:</u> The Company's telecommunications access services offered on the Company's Network.

<u>Node:</u> The Company office where all Customer facilities are terminated for purposes of interconnection to trunks and/or cross-connection to distant ends.

<u>Non-Recurring Charges:</u> The one-time initial charges for services or facilities, including but not limited to charges for construction, installation, or special fees, for which the Customer becomes liable at the time Service Order is executed.

PIU: Percent Interstate Usage

<u>Point to Point Service</u>: Point to Point Service is an unswitched full time transmission service utilizing the Company's facilities to connect two or more Customer designated locations.

<u>Premises</u>: Denotes a building or buildings on contiguous property (except railroad right-of-way, etc.) not separated by a public highway.

<u>Recurring Charges:</u> The monthly charges to the Customer for services, facilities and equipment, which continue for the agreed upon duration of the service.

Issued: October 22, 2008 Effective: November 21, 2008

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 3 - ORDERING OPTIONS FOR SWITCHED AND SPECIAL ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

3.2 Access Order, (Cont'd.)

3.2.2 Access Service Request Modifications, (cont'd.)

C. <u>Expedited Order Charge, (continued)</u>

In the event that the Customer requests a Service Date Change after the Company has received the original expedite request, the Expedite Charge will still apply.

An Expedite Charge will not be applied to orders expedited for Company reasons.

If costs other than additional administrative expenses are to be incurred when the Access Order is expedited, the regulations and charges for Special Construction as set forth in this tariff will apply.

The Expedited Order Charge will apply on a per order, per occurrence basis, as specified in Section 6.3.2.

Issued: January 24, 2005 Effective: February 25, 2005

EXHIBIT B Proposed Tariff Pages

Case No. 13-1681-TP-ATA

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	
1	14 th Rev.	*	31	Original	55	Original	
2	10 th Rev.	*	31.1	1st Rev.	56	Original	
3	Original		31.2	1st Rev.	57	Original	
4	Original		31.3	Original	58	Original	
5	4 th Rev.		31.4	Original	59	Original	
6	1st Rev.		31.5	Original	60	Original	
7	Original		31.6	1st Rev.	61	1st Rev.	*
8	Original		32	Original	62	Original	
9	2nd Rev.		33	Original	63	Original	
10	1st Rev.		34	Original	64	Original	
11	2 nd Rev.	*	35	Original	65	Original	
12	1st Rev.		36	Original	66	2nd Rev.	
13	Original		37	Original	67	Original	
14	Original		38	1st Rev.	68	Original	
15	Original		39	1st Rev.	69	1 st Rev.	
16	Original		40	1st Rev.	70	1st Rev.	
17	Original		41	Original	71	Original	
18	Original		42	Original	72	Original	
19	Original		43	Original	73	Original	
20	1st Rev.		44	Original	74	Original	
21	Original		45	Original	75	Original	
22	Original		46	Original			
23	Original		47	Original			
24	Original		48	Original			
25	Original		49	Original			
26	Original		50	Original			
27	Original		51	Original			
28	1st Rev.		52	Original			
29	Original		53	Original			
30	Original		54	Original			
		* - in	dicates those	e pages included with	this filing		

^{* -} indicates those pages included with this filing

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 1 – DEFINITIONS, (CONT'D.)

Network: The Company's digital fiber optics-based network

<u>Network Services:</u> The Company's telecommunications access services offered on the Company's Network.

<u>Node:</u> The Company office where all Customer facilities are terminated for purposes of interconnection to trunks and/or cross-connection to distant ends.

<u>Non-Recurring Charges:</u> The one-time initial charges for services or facilities, including but not limited to charges for construction, installation, or special fees, for which the Customer becomes liable at the time Service Order is executed.

Off-Net Service: Service to the Customer designated premises that is not provided entirely over Company facilities.

<u>On-Net Service</u>: Service to the Customer designated premises that is provided entirely over Company facilities.

PIU: Percent Interstate Usage

<u>Point to Point Service</u>: Point to Point Service is an unswitched full time transmission service utilizing the Company's facilities to connect two or more Customer designated locations.

<u>Premises</u>: Denotes a building or buildings on contiguous property (except railroad right-of-way, etc.) not separated by a public highway.

<u>Recurring Charges:</u> The monthly charges to the Customer for services, facilities and equipment, which continue for the agreed upon duration of the service.

(N)

(N)

Case No. 13-1681-TP-ATA

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 3 - ORDERING OPTIONS FOR SWITCHED AND SPECIAL ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

3.2 Access Order, (Cont'd.)

3.2.2 Access Service Request Modifications, (cont'd.)

C. Expedited Order Charge, (continued)

In the event that the Customer requests a Service Date Change after the Company has received the original expedite request, the Expedite Charge will still apply.

An Expedite Charge will not be applied to orders expedited for Company reasons.

If costs other than additional administrative expenses are to be incurred when the Access Order is expedited, the regulations and charges for Special Construction as set forth in this tariff will apply.

The Expedited Order Charge will apply on a per order, per occurrence basis, as specified in Section 6.3.3(B)(3).

(T)

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

8/13/2013 2:32:04 PM

in

Case No(s). 13-1681-TP-ATA

Summary: Amended Application Amendment to tariff filing electronically filed by Mr. Dan Ostroff on behalf of Ostroff, Daniel G Mr.